THE PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT

118 LOCUST STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1414

PATRICK M. CICERO, ESQUIRE PHONE: (717) 236-9486, EXT. 202
PCICEROPULP@PALEGALAID.NET FAX: (717) 233-4088

September 12, 2011

Via E-Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Petition of West Penn Power Company for Amendment of the Orders
Approving Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan and Petition for
Approval of Amended Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan
Docket No.: M-2009-2093218

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please accept for filing in the captioned proceeding the Certificate of Service of the
Comments of Pennsylvania Communities Organizing for Change. Comments in this proceeding
were filed electronically on Thursday, September 8, 2011. Because of the flooding and lack of
access to my office, the undersigned could not properly file this Certificate of Service until

today.

Thank you for your assistance, and please feel free to contact me directly should you
have any questions.

VWYOUIS’
Patrick M. Cicero

cC: Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of West Penn Power Company for
Amendment of the Orders Approving
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan
and Petition for Approval of Amended
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan

Docket No. M-2009-2093218

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the dates stated below that I have served a true copy of the Comments of
Pennsylvania Communities Organizing for Change to the Petition of West Penn Power in the
captioned case upon the parties of record in this proceeding listed below, in accordance with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Via Electronic Mail: September 8, 2011

First Class Mail: September 12,2011

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire
Buchanon Ingersoll & Rooney, P.C.
17 North Second St., 15" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1503
John.povilaitis@bipc.com

John L. Munsch, Esquire
Amanda Skov, Esquire
Allegheny Energy

800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601
jmunsch@alleghenyenergy.com

askov@alleghenyenergy.com

Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire
Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esquire
Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard
P.O. Box 9500

212 Locust Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
tniesen@ttanlaw.com
cthomasjr@ttanlaw.com

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
rkanaskie(@state.pa.us
abakare(@state.pa.us

William R. Lloyd, Jr., Esquire
Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 N. Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
willloyd@pa.gov
swebb@pa.gov

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street — 5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
(717)783-5048

tmccloskey@paoca.org
cappleby(@paoca.org




Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire

Office of Special Assistants
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 3" Floor East

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

jnase(@pa.gov

Kathy J. Kolich, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44309
kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com

Lee Hartz, Esquire

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.
P.O. Box 2081

Erie, PA 16512

hartzl@natfuel.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor

P.O. Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248

dclearfield@eckertseamans.com

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
(717)232-8000
ppolacek@mwn.com

Kurt E. Klapkowski, Esqire

PA Department of Environmental Protection
RCSOB, 9™ Floor

400 Market St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301

(717)787-7060

kklapkowsk(@state.pa.us

Divesh Gupta, Esquire
Constellation Energy

100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, MD 21202
Divesh.gupta@constellation.com

Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
P.O.Box 1778

100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

kimckeon@hmslegal.com

Mark C. Morrow, Esquire
UGI Utilities, Inc.

460 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406
morrowm(@ugicorp.com

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire
NiSource Corporate Services Company
501 Technology Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

tigallagher@nisource.com




Carolyn Pengidore, Esquire
ClearChoice Energy

180 Fort Couch Road, Suite 265
Pittsburgh, PA 15241
Carolyn(@clearchoice-energy.com

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce@mwn.com

Vasiliki Karandrikas

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
vkarandrikas@mwn.com

Dated: September 12, 2011

flar A

Harry S. Geller, Esquire

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net




